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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oot 2

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovevoneniisnsnensnsnessisssss 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..vvvvssssrsmsssssesrsmsmsnssssssnsnsss 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer {0 the DeMOCTalS.................. 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [_ INdependent..........ovreeeeeree e 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans...................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICEN .......cooccccvvrsvvenssiinesscnessicsn 15
Strong Republican...........cc.cveeveiveicieeeeeee e 21

DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ooooeeereeeeermsasmsmsmsasmsmsmsmsmsssssssssmsnsnsnnnns 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) eoovovvverermeermsmsmmmmmsmsmsmsssmsmsmsssssnsnnnns 24
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..coooveeurmrereeesmsesmmmsmsnsmsmmssssssssssnsnsnnnns 36

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..o 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...cocoevveeerrmrmrmrnrnrnnnnnns 4

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VI important ... 24%
Somewhat important.............ccccveveerieineieieeee e 41
Not too important ... 24
Not at all important ... 11

IMPORTANT (NET)..coovueueereemsmmmmmmmsasmmmsmsmsmsmsmsssssmsmssnssnnnns 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .ccoovveeemmeeeremmmmmmsasanssmsssssssannnnnnns 34

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track...........c.cccovevevreerercenne, 70% 69% 69% 70% 49% 75% 92% 56% 62% 74% 60%
Headed in the right direction ............c.ccocevenne. 22 23 22 21 39 15 6 35 27 19 29
NOE SUFE ..ot 8 8 9 9 12 10 2 9 12 7 11
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........cccovereinenns 16% 17% 17% 15% 26% 10% 6% 24% 18% 13% 29%
About the same as it is right now .................. 34 35 35 35 46 40 20 37 38 34 31
Worse off than it is right NOW ...........cccocvrencs 42 40 38 40 22 41 66 33 36 45 32

NOE SUME .. 7 8 10 10 6 9 8 6 8 8 8
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve ..........cccceeveveerciniierneinnns
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvevercirivereinnns
Strongly diSapprove.........ccveeeereereereereereinnens

Not sure..............

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

1) D

BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve ..........ccccceecveercseereinns
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveercivevereinns

Strongly diSapprove.........ccoecevcureeercineeereeinnns

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

Strongly approve

1) D

Somewhat approve ..........cccceecveercineereinns
Somewhat disapprove........c..cceceeeivevrieeienne,

Strongly disappro
Not sure..............

APPROVE (NET)

V...t

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
14% 14% 15% 15% 29% 4% 1% 24% 16% 12% 19%
27 25 25 25 50 25 3 37 29 24 39
14 14 16 16 13 21 14 17 20 13 16
42 43 41 40 6 41 82 17 31 49 23
2 4 4 5 2 8 1 4 4 1 3
42% 39 40 40 79 29 4 62 45 36 58
56 57 56 56 19 62 96 34 51 62 39
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
15% 14% 14% 14% 29% 5% 1% 25% 16% 13% 17%
24 22 23 23 43 19 3 33 24 21 32
15 16 16 16 15 22 13 17 23 14 21
43 44 42 42 8 45 82 21 34 49 26
3 4 5 4 4 8 1 4 3 3 5
38% 36 37 37 73 24 4 58 40 34 48
58 60 58 59 23 67 95 38 57 63 47
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 7% 7% 9% 4% 3% 13% 8% 9% 8% 4%
21 23 22 25 5 1 42 10 18 23 15
26 26 24 23 23 32 27 23 25 26 31
39 37 37 35 63 40 1 53 40 36 45
7 8 9 8 5 14 7 6 9 7 6
29% 30 30 34 10 13 55 18 27 31 18
64 62 62 58 86 72 38 76 65 62 76

DISAPPROVE (N

1) Y

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
© LaADON UNIONS........ooovvvvvvvvvvvevssvssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 22% 35 14 11
Aug-212023 | 18% 34 16 12
Mar-13 2023 | 19% 37 15 13
May-22 2022 | 22% 31 15 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 38 8 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 34 16 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 31 21 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 38 10 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 34 13 5
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 34 15 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 43 9 6

DK

14

13
17

21
14
13
14
15
10

NET
NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
3 57% 26 83
2 53% 28 81
3 56% 28 84
3 54% 27 80
3 72% 12 84
4 47% 28 75
3 44% 40 84
3 68% 16 84
6 62% 18 80
2 54% 29 83
3 72% 15 87
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The United AUto WOTKETS.........ccccccoovvvrrrrrrrnssssssssiicensrreneesssssns 18% 33 11 7 21 9 51% 19 70
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 34 7 3 19 10 61% 10 71
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 31 13 8 24 11 43% 21 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 31 16 12 21 8 42% 28 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 35 4 5 20 9 62% 9 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 35 8 5 15 14 57% 13 70
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 32 14 8 22 9 49% 21 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 32 7 5 27 10 51% 12 63
® The Democratic Party ..., 17% 27 19 3 3 * 44% 52 9%
Sep-112023 | 15% 28 20 33 3 * 43% 53 96
Aug-212023 | 16% 28 19 33 3 1 44% 52 96
Aug-7 2023 | 14% 30 16 35 4 1 44% 51 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 48 1" 4 2 * 84% 15 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 20 29 33 13 2 22% 62 85
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 24 67 2 * % 91 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 37 16 12 2 1 69% 28 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 24 22 25 4 2 47% 47 94
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 24 18 39 4 * 39% 57 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 41 20 22 - 1 58% 42 99
0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvcvevvvvvcvisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 17% 26 13 42 1 * 43% 55 98
Sep-112023 | 16% 24 15 42 2 * 40% 57 98
Aug-212023 | 16% 25 15 42 2 * 41% 57 98
Aug-72023 | 17% 23 15 41 3 * 40% 56 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 47 12 7 * * 81% 19 100
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 23 21 44 5 1 30% 65 95
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 12 81 2 * 5% 93 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 35 16 18 1 - 66% 33 99
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 28 17 32 2 1 47% 50 97
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 23 12 49 2 * 37% 61 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 39 14 26 1 - 59% 41 99
o The Writers Guild of AMEICA ............oovvvvvvvvivvriririsirisisisisssssssssssnnenn 16% 25 12 7 25 14 % 19 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 29 7 3 19 15 56% 10 66
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 23 1 12 31 16 31% 22 53
Latest Data by PartyRep | 5% 21 19 10 31 13 27% 29 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 24 8 5 25 14 48% 13 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 25 10 8 19 19 44% 18 62
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 24 13 8 27 13 39% 21 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 32 13 - 25 11 52% 13 64
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 23% 17 9 50 1 * 40% 59 99
Sep-11 2023 | 20% 20 11 48 1 * 40% 59 99
Aug-212023 | 22% 17 10 50 1 1 39% 60 98
Aug-7 2023 | 22% 17 10 48 2 * 38% 59 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 5 87 1 * 8% 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 20 14 48 5 1 31% 62 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 29 1" 10 1 - 78% 21 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 10 8 68 2 - 22% 76 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 9 8 58 1 1 32% 66 98
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 19 9 46 1 * 44% 55 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 13 14 59 2 - 26% 73 98
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party...........cenereenesssssns 13% 26 20 37 3 1 40% 57 96
Sep-112023 | 11% 28 23 35 3 * 39% 58 97
Aug-212023 | 14% 24 23 35 4 1 37% 58 95
Aug-72023 | 13% 25 21 36 5 1 38% 56 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 7 22 67 2 1 9% 89 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 18 30 35 13 2 20% 65 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 50 15 4 1 * 80% 19 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 13 28 50 4 1 17% 78 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 19 25 37 4 1 32% 62 95
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 29 18 34 3 1 44% 52 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 32 18 42 2 - 39% 60 98
® KEVIN MCCAMNY .....oooovvvvvvvvvcviviviivsisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 5% 17 16 27 22 13 22% 43 65
Jun-52023 | 9% 17 18 23 21 12 26% 41 67
May-7 2023 | 10% 19 11 29 19 12 29% 40 69
Mar-27 2023 | 10% 18 12 26 23 11 28% 38 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 6 16 43 21 13 7% 58 66
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 11 17 27 25 17 15% 44 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 31 15 10 22 12 41% 25 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 13 17 31 22 13 17% 48 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 13 17 26 22 16 19% 43 62
Latest Data by Race White 5% 18 15 26 22 13 23% 41 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 14 22 32 21 7 17% 55 71
o Merrick Garland...................vivivviviiiiiiirisisisisssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssens 9% 11 8 15 20 37 20% 23 43
Jun-20 2023 | 9% 11 8 17 18 37 20% 25 45
Aug-152022 | 13% 12 6 17 20 32 25% 23 47
Aug-12022 | 6% 13 7 13 18 42 19% 20 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 18 5 4 20 35 35% 10 45
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 6 1 17 20 40 12% 29 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 1 27 19 38 6% 37 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 14 13 8 19 36 24% 21 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 9 12 11 19 41 17% 23 40
Latest Data by Race White | 8% 10 7 18 20 37 18% 24 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 19 10 10 22 26 32% 20 52
© LaUreN BOBDEM..........oooovvvvveveviviviiviisisisssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 4% 8 9 25 17 38 11% 34 45
Apr-102023 | 6% 11 6 23 16 39 17% 29 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 5 42 12 36 6% 47 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 1" 20 18 41 10% 31 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 11 12 8 21 41 18% 20 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 9 10 27 15 35 12% 38 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 11 9 21 16 37 16% 31 47
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 8 25 17 39 10% 33 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 10 13 31 19 27 10% 44 54
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

INFIALION ...
Jobs and the economy
IMMIGration.........ccoveevieerecesieese s
Social Security and Medicare...........cccccoeuneen
Corruption in government............c.cccoveveerenennes
Health care

Guns
Abortion
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in Ukraine
EdUCation.........cveeiininirecce e
Democracy
Oversight of the Biden administration
Student 10aNS.........ccvvrininereeene

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-7 Jul-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI

54% 48% 49% 50% 43% 49% 68% 49% 52% 55% 47%
43 46 44 42 37 45 48 40 45 43 44
34 28 27 28 16 27 56 17 27 38 23
29 30 30 28 30 35 26 24 25 31 23
28 32 32 32 22 32 34 26 31 30 16
28 32 31 29 35 32 20 31 27 27 29
28 26 27 29 23 28 33 39 27 26 27
25 27 28 26 40 29 7 25 22 24 45
24 22 25 27 38 14 1" 38 26 20 31
18 19 17 19 27 12 9 22 22 18 15
18 16 17 17 14 20 21 10 17 19 24
12 11 12 14 14 18 9 12 16 12 17
11 13 12 12 19 6 4 13 14 11 20
10 11 10 14 2 8 20 4 8 12 2
8 8 8 8 12 10 4 16 15 6 11
5 4 4 4 8 6 2 10 4 5 5
2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

Q2. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about elected officials in Washington, D.C. and what they are

doing or working on?

Q3. In a few words, what - if anything - have you heard about elected
officials in Washington, D.C. and what they are doing or working on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

20% 22% 14% 18% 19% 14% 20% 14%

35 33 25 40 39 37 35 41

23 24 28 20 18 26 23 29

23 21 32 22 24 23 23 17

54% 56 40 58 58 51 55 54

oo maney <oy
resident pasts"”mp tryn!ahu g ’:;::irats

sh

S

utd

debt

own -
overnment

avoid

ukraine

budget bid

e n congress

impeachment J'epublicanS
spending KYEGP dress code

immigration

eeeee m;

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 19% 23% 24% 20% 17% 14% 21% 16% 14% 20% 17%
SOME ..o 35 38 37 34 38 31 32 43 41 33 42
A v, 22 23 22 23 22 28 19 21 20 21 22
NOhING oo 25 16 17 24 22 28 27 20 25 26 19
A LOT/SOME (NET)...c.cvevreirereireenereireineieineens 53% 61 61 54 56 45 54 59 55 52 59
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly POSItIVE ..o, 18% 19% 18% 17% 35% 10% 2% 28% 17% 16% 23%
Mostly negative..........covverirneeninneinirenns, 37 36 37 34 11 34 66 18 30 41 24
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 27 27 28 27 35 35 16 38 34 24 36
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIidEN e 18 18 17 22 19 22 16 16 19 18 17
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have climate change "TEton forgheness
: umted nations
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? h EI .I n worke rs
infrastructure p son debt  picket line
meeting -t ryl NG jobs ......
government . k unions
foreie violence
o loansu ra] n emflatmn
~strikeUQW €conomy
~=guns WO Ki ng
wee StUdENT
BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have dementia foreten
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? tme YIS ontal help

sy Kraine immigration

giving age run

hunter old money.
"y job SO N conomy,

coghitive involvement
as border
inflation co lcl!nl:lllt ry speech

«nare jmpeachment

problems

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© S0Cial SECUNY aNA MEUICATE..........ooovvvvvevevevevevcsresssssssssssssssssssssssss s 48% 36 16
Sep-11 2023 45% 37 18
Oct-24 2022 49% 38 13
May-22 2022 46% 38 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 20 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 75 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 15 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 42% 41 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 21 14



Global Strategy Group 39546B September 2023 Navigator #2 Page 7/34

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CAIE....oooo s 48% 37 15
Sep-11 2023 49% 35 16
Aug-21 2023 48% 33 19
Aug-7 2023 48% 34 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 25 38
Latest Data by Party Rep % 77 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 18 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 31 12
Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 25 17
© ADOTHION.......ooooe e 47% 34 19
Sep-11 2023 48% 33 18
Aug-21 2023 48% 33 19
Aug-7 2023 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 6 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 69 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 18 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 30 22
Latest Data by Race White 43% 37 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 31 14
O DBIMOCIACY ....ooovorseeeeevee oo ss s 47% 37 16
Sep-11 2023 46% 38 15
Oct-24 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 23 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 78 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 14 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 33 13
Latest Data by Race White 40% 43 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 15 14
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....oooeeeecee e 42% 46 12
Sep-11 2023 40% 48 12
Aug-21 2023 41% 45 14
Aug-7 2023 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 10 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 38 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 21 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 41 1
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 35 9
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Ensuring the government runs SMOOHNIY ................vvvvcioiereeei s 41% 39 19
Jan-23 2023 42% 40 18
Jan-9 2023 43% 38 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 5 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 25 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 82 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Race White 36% 45 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 29 23
o Reaching across the aisle to get thingS AONE ... 4% 36 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 7 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 23 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 74 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 19 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 30 21
Latest Data by Race White 36% 40 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 33 13
O INFIALON.....oooo s 39% 45 15
Sep-11 2023 36% 49 14
Aug-21 2023 38% 45 18
Aug-7 2023 37% 45 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 11 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 36 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 22 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race White 33% 51 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 31 15
© COrrUPHION IN GOVEIMIMENT ........oovrrriiiivrrrsssesiereersssssesssrssss s s s 39% 38 23
Sep-11 2023 38% 34 28
Aug-7 2023 37% 37 26
Oct-24 2022 40% 38 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 10 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 22 53
Latest Data by Party Rep % 74 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 17 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Race White 34% 42 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 32 24
© Being fiSCally FESPONSIDIE..........cccccvrrcivrrrsiirrssieerssiersssisss s 3% 45 18
Apr-23 2023 36% 47 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 12 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 35 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 84 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 24 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 38 17
Latest Data by Race White 32% 49 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 36 18



Global Strategy Group 39546B September 2023 Navigator #2 Page 9/34
Q4. Would you describe the Democratic Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Apr-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very extreme .......oceerenennencncenencieenas 28% 30% 30% 29% 7% 23% 53% 14% 25% 31% 19%
Somewhat eXtreme .........cccovevererereirrreieens 22 22 20 22 18 31 24 22 23 22 17
Not that eXtreme ..o 25 26 26 26 42 18 7 24 27 23 42
Not at all eXtreme .......c.ooeeeveereeerneenieincieens 16 16 16 16 27 9 6 30 14 14 18
NOESUFE ... 9 7 8 7 6 19 9 10 10 8 4
EXTREME (NET).....oonmierreeneenneeeneeenneesneeeenes 50% 51 50 51 25 54 78 37 48 54 36
NOT EXTREME (NET).....ccorveumrrermreereirneeinnes 41 42 42 42 70 27 13 53 42 38 60
Q5. Would you describe the Republican Party as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Apr-23 Jan-9 Nov-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very extreme .....c.oceercnieneneneneeneeneeenas 34% 36% 34% 34% 58% 33% 7% 52% 34% 31% 28%
Somewhat eXtreme .........cocvvvererrreirrereieens 26 25 23 27 25 30 26 23 29 25 32
Not that eXtreme ..o 20 21 22 18 8 1" 37 8 16 22 29
Not at all extreme ..........cccoevvvenererencninns 11 11 12 14 3 9 20 8 12 12 5
NOE SUTE ..ot et 9 7 9 6 6 17 10 9 9 9 6
EXTREME (NET).....coomeerreeeemeeeneeenseenneeeeees 60% 61 57 61 83 62 33 75 63 57 60
NOT EXTREME (NET).....ccovvvmmrermrerreirnrieenns 31 32 34 32 11 20 57 16 28 34 34
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ..., 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
GOOD....... et s 20 22 21 21 36 13 4 29 18 18 29
NOt SO OO ..o, 38 39 42 40 37 46 37 42 40 36 45
POOT .ot 38 34 32 32 22 38 57 23 37 43 25
NOE SUTE ..o 2 2 2 4 2 2 * 4 3 1 -
POSITIVE (NET) coeooveeereeeeiineeeeeeeseieseeennn, 22% 25 25 24 39 14 5 32 21 20 30
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o, 76 74 74 73 58 84 94 65 77 79 70
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ..., 17% 17% 16% 19% 30% 9% 4% 22% 16% 15% 26%
The economy is staying the same................... 21 25 23 23 31 22 10 28 25 18 23
The economy is getting Worse...........cccvevens 60 56 57 53 37 64 84 46 56 64 49
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccouerevreerernrennn, 3 3 4 5 3 6 2 4 3 3 3
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7
Very confident.........oceeereeinencnenereinnennn, 8% 10% 10% 8%
Somewhat confident............cceeveercnieicins 27 25 29 25
Somewhat UNeasy........c..ccoveerereercinererenns 33 35 33 34
VEIY UNEASY......covveeerrecirirereeeisreesersseessssseeens 30 28 24 28
NOESUFE ... 2 2 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o, 35% 35 40 34
UNEASY (NET) ... 63 63 57 62

GROCSHORT. Thinking more about grocery costs in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7
Paying a lot more for groceries than you
were a few Weeks ago........covvreerrereereinriennn, 39% 36% 35% 37%
Paying somewhat more for groceries than
you were a few weeks ago.........cccecviverinnis 49 50 49 48
Paying somewhat less for groceries than
you were a few weeks ago.........coceviverinnns 7 9 11 8
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were
afew weeks ago.......cvceeiieniicnins 1 1 1 1
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........cocvevreerernenne, 7
PAYING MORE (NET) ...couveeieiriererreirerennn, 89% 87 84 85
PAYING LESS (NET) ...c.cvveeieiniirirreirereenn, 8 10 12 9

GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
fEW WEEKS 8GO0 .....ouevrcerrierieieieeiseeeeiecine 38% 32% 33% 37%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago........covvrrereereereinriennn, 42 46 47 46
Paying somewhat less for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago........covverreneereereinniennn, 10 12 8 7
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a
fEW WEEKS @J0......cvevrererieeieineineeeeens 1 1 1 1
Don't know €nough 0 Say .........ccoerevrerrernennn, 9 11 9
PAYING MORE (NET) ...couvvreieircirirreierennn, 80% 78 80 83
PAYING LESS (NET) ...covvveieiniirerreirerenn, 1 13 9 8

Changing topics...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 5% 5% 18% 8% % 9%
35 22 18 31 23 25 33
30 36 36 32 38 33 34
20 31 39 18 27 33 20
2 6 2 2 4 2 4
48 27 23 49 31 32 42
50 68 75 50 65 66 54
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% 42% 49% 39% 43% 40% 24%
53 50 46 42 46 50 61
12 4 3 12 9 6 13
2 * * 4 - 1 1
4 4 1 4 3 3 1
82 91 95 80 88 90 85
14 5 4 16 9 7 14
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
29% 39% 49% 33% 43% 38% 39%
45 44 39 41 33 44 45
13 7 8 8 12 10 8
2 - * 4 1 * 1
12 11 5 14 1 8 8
73 83 87 74 76 82 84
14 7 8 12 13 10 9

Q7. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential government shutdown this fall if Congress cannot pass their annual

spending bills?

Sep-25
26%

Sep-11  Jul-24
11% 11%

36 29
22 24
31 36
47 39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 21% 22% 29% 21% 26% 23%
29 31 41 35 38 34 39
20 19 19 19 21 19 21
21 28 17 17 20 21 17
60 52 63 64 59 60 62
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Qs8x. If the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most? [IF NEITHER/IEQUAL/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose
today, just based on what you know, if the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most?

President Biden and Democrats in CONgress ............ccocvevevcivevennes
Lean President Biden and Democrats in CONgress ...........cc.ccveue.
Republicans in CONGIESS ........ccevirireririreieiseiese e
Lean Republicans in CONGIESS .........ccoeuiveveireiesiieresevese e
Would not blame either of these........c.cvevvvreerenerereeresenes
Would blame both of these equally ............cccoeviereriercniercrinnns
Don't know enough t0 SaY .......ccevieeieeesiecrce s

BIDEN AND DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET).......cccccuvcienn.
REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS (NET) ......cooorueireeiereereirciienees

Sep-25
31%
5

36%
34

Sep-11
30%

4

28

4

2

27

5

34
32

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 23% 60% 17% 26% 33% 31%
1 5 10 3 4 6 4
57 16 3 43 31 27 36
8 3 * 8 7 3 4
2 4 1 2 4 2 3
21 39 22 25 24 24 12
5 10 3 3 3 5 9
7 28 70 20 31 39 36
65 19 4 51 38 30 40

Q10. If Congress does not pass spending bills to fund the government by September 30, it will cause a government shutdown. Which of

the following do you think is most likely that Congress will do by September 307

Definitely will pass spending bills and avoid a government shutdown
Probably will pass spending bills and avoid a government shutdown

Probably won't pass spending bills and will cause a government shutdown ......
Definitely won't pass spending bills and will cause a government shutdown .....

NOE SUE ..ttt es

WILL PASS SPENDING BILLS AND AVOID SHUTDOWN (NET).....

WON'T PASS SPENDING BILLS AND CAUSE SHUTDOWN (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 10% 12% 19% 14% 10% 9%
40 30 46 32 43 43 43
24 25 21 25 16 23 26
8 9 8 1 10 7 11
16 27 14 14 16 17 1
52 40 57 51 57 53 52
33 34 29 35 27 30 37

Q11. If Congress does not pass spending bills to fund the government by September 30, it will cause a government shutdown. Which of
the following best describes the impact you think this will have on you?

Very positive IMPACE ........c.cerirircreire s
Somewhat positive IMPact............ccceveriercniecee e
Noimpact at all...........ccovveriercesce e
Somewhat negative iMmPact ............ccvrerrereerenireneneseneeneee s
Very negative IMpact ...
NOE SUPE ...

POSITIVE IMPACT (NET).....couciieeeireereeireeseeeiseesessiseeseseessessseseenes
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) ...

Q12. Which would you rather the government focus on?

Funding the government and avoiding a government shutdown ........
Impeaching President Biden ..o

Q13. Which would you rather the government focus on?

Funding the government and avoiding a government shutdown........
Continuing to build the border wall..............ccoviienneninenereies

Sep-25

Sep-25
79%
21

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1%
4 2 4 5 6 3 10
16 13 19 16 17 17 12
36 34 35 27 27 36 40
30 26 26 33 35 27 27
12 20 13 14 9 14 9
7 7 7 1 1 6 1
65 60 61 60 63 63 67
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
97% 74% 55% 88% 81% 74% 87%
3 26 45 12 19 26 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
95% 79% 61% 89% 82% 76% 89%
5 21 39 11 18 24 11
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Q14. Which would you rather the government focus on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Funding the government and avoiding a government shutdown ........................ 90% 96% 89% 84% 90% 88% 90% 97%
Making it harder to get an abortion...........cccvcevveeerieience e, 10 4 11 16 10 12 10 3
Q15. If the government shuts down, who do you think will be most negatively impacted?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Seniors who depend on Social Security and Medicare............c.cccevivereirivnnnnine, 51% 59% 44% 44% 57% 55% 50% 46%
Families that rely on programs that help make raising children more
AMONAADIE. .. ...t 45 54 40 37 52 51 44 37
THE BCONOMY ....oviieieisee et nnenns 42 42 48 40 43 46 41 54
Americans who work for the government 40 47 39 33 48 39 39 44
The middle class 30 26 25 34 25 32 31 29
Americans who need the government to protect them from things like unsafe
4L OO 13 17 11 10 17 16 12 18
The rich and big COrPOrationS.........cccveuereceeiisrrse s 3 3 3 4 4 6 2 9
America's airline industry and itS PaSSENQErS ........ccovvevieerieesiessse s 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2
Don't KNow €noUGN 10 SAY ....cvvcviieciiceccs e 7 6 7 9 3 3 8 5
Don't think any of these will be impacted ............cccouevevieeiesieeeee e, 2 1 6 3 2 2 3 -
B1A. Looking at the list below, please indicate how likely you think each is to happen if the government shuts down.
LIKELY UNLIKELY NET
Not
Very Somewhat that Very = LIKELY  UNLIKELY
o [SPLIT A] National Parks could have to close down or open with limited
Staff AN ACCESS ......vvvvverrrrcccc s 44% 40 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 36 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 41 13 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 45 1" 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 44 1" 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 36 17 2 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 39 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 37 10 3 87% 13
o [SPLIT A] The processing of applications for passports, small business
loans, and government benefits could all be significantly delayed.............. 41% 45 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 43 8 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 48 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 47 14 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 42 14 3 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 52 9 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 45 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 35 12 9 78% 22
o [SPLIT A] Hundreds of thousands of federal employees could go without
PAY INAETINIEEIY .....oovvvevevercce s 41% 37 16 7 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 37 12 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 42 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 34 21 8 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 41 16 3 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 34 21 2 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 36 15 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 36 23 7 70% 30
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B1A. Looking at the list below, please indicate how likely you think each is to happen if the government shuts down.

LIKELY UNLIKELY NET
Not
Very Somewhat that Very LIKELY UNLIKELY
o [SPLIT A] Depending on how long the shutdown lasts, it could cost the
American economy at least a billion dollars per week: the government
shutdown in 2019 cost the government $11 billion............ccccccevcccvcveerrccccce 38% 47 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 49 9 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 51 1" 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 44 17 3 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 48 8 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 49 1" 2 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 47 13 3 84% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 43 12 2 86% 14
o [SPLIT A] Food stamp programs that feed millions, including children and
the elderly, could lose their funding...............cccccccvrrrrnrcrrssnee 37% 38 20 6 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 42 14 3 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 38 17 4 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 34 27 9 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 31 18 3 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 39 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 39 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 39 14 14 1% 29
o [SPLIT A] Those enlisted in the U.S. military could have to work without
DEING PAIC...... .o 32% 38 22 8 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 43 17 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 31 25 5 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 34 27 11 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 43 13 14 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 39 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 36 24 7 68% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 36 26 4 69% 31
o [SPLIT A] The unemployment rate could go up significantly as businesses
lay off staff to make up for lost income during the shutdown....................... 32% 44 19 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 45 16 3 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 35 24 7 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 45 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 29 14 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 34 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 47 20 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 54 15 3 82% 18
o [SPLIT A] Air traffic controllers, air marshals, and TSA agents will be
overworked or unable to keep coming into work without pay.............cc........ 30% 42 21 7 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 44 16 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 41 24 5 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 40 26 10 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 42 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 50 14 4 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 41 23 7 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 40 24 7 69% 31
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B1A. Looking at the list below, please indicate how likely you think each is to happen if the government shuts down.

LIKELY UNLIKELY NET
Not
Very Somewhat that Very = LIKELY  UNLIKELY
o [SPLIT A] The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) could suspend
routine food inspections that normally inspect 80% of the food we eat....... 29% 41 24 6 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 44 19 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 42 27 5 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 37 30 8 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 44 12 9 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 35 26 3 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 40 27 6 67% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 52 13 5 81% 19
o [SPLIT A] FBI agents could be furloughed or have to work without pay........ 27% 40 25 8 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 42 20 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 41 27 7 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 39 30 10 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 39 20 9 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 43 17 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 40 27 8 65% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 38 20 11 69% 31

B1B. Below is a list of potential outcomes if the government were to shut down. Please indicate how concerning you find each potential
outcome.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not NOT
Very Some | that atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT B] Depending on how long the shutdown lasts, it could cost the

American economy at least a billion dollars per week: the government
shutdown in 2019 cost the government $11 billion ... 66% 25 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 20 3 1 96% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 62% 24 4 10 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 31 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 76% 14 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 26 6 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 65% 26 5 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 69% 27 4 - 96% 4

o [SPLIT B] Food stamp programs that feed millions, including children and

the elderly, could lose their fuNding...........ooooeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeseese ] 66% 24 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 15 2 1 97% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 61% 26 6 7 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 34 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 87% 8 3 2 95% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 72% 19 3 6 91% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 62% 27 8 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 24 12 - 88% 12
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B1B. Below is a list of potential outcomes if the government were to shut down. Please indicate how concerning you find each potential
outcome.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not NOT
Very Some | that atall CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] Those enlisted in the U.S. military could have to work without
DEING PAIC...... .o 65% 23 9 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 65% 27 3 5 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 62% 26 10 1 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 19 5 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 22 6 10 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 65% 23 9 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 28 10 - 90% 10
o [SPLIT B] The unemployment rate could go up significantly as businesses
lay off staff to make up for lost income during the shutdown.......................... 59% 29 9 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 23 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 32 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 34 13 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 71% 21 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 64% 23 7 6 87% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 30 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 30 10 - 90% 10
o [SPLIT B] The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) could suspend
routine food inspections that normally inspect 80% of the food we eat......., 59% 31 6 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 25 3 1 96% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 29 5 7 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 39 11 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 78% 16 3 3 94% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 22 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 35 7 5 89% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 66% 25 9 - 91% 9
o [SPLIT B] Hundreds of thousands of federal employees could go without
PAY INAETINIEEIY .....oovoveveverccece ] 56% 26 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 25 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 29 14 11 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 27 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 26 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 31 4 7 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 27 12 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 29 10 1 88% 12
o [SPLIT B] Air traffic controllers, air marshals, and TSA agents will be
overworked or unable to keep coming into work without pay........................ 56% 30 11 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 25 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 31 11 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 35 15 4 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 24 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 31 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 30 11 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 38 4 - 96% 4
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B1B. Below is a list of potential outcomes if the government were to shut down. Please indicate how concerning you find each potential

outcome.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not NOT
Very Some | that atall CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [SPLIT B] FBI agents could be furloughed or have to work without pay....... 42% 30 16 12 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 30 17 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 30 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 30 16 19 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 35 19 10 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 33 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 30 16 13 1% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 30 16 2 82% 18
o [SPLIT B] The processing of applications for passports, small business
loans, and government benefits could all be significantly delayed................ 36% 42 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 43 10 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 35 17 14 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 42 24 6 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 36 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 34 17 11 72% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 42 18 6 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 31% 57 11 1 88% 12
o [SPLIT B] National Parks could have to close down or open with limited
T To T 4% 36 27 13 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 38 21 9 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 30 24 18 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 34 34 16 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 24 31 13 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 35 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 38 26 14 61% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 46 26 6 68% 32
Switching subjects...
ABORTION_POSITION. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoICE .........ccereveereermirieireienns 41% 43% 41% 41% 63% 30% 20% 46% 41% 42% 34%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe.........cc.ccuevrieeierrieennnae, 18 19 20 18 17 25 18 21 20 16 37
Somewhat Pro-life ..........oveereeermeerneeerneeneeenn 13 12 11 11 9 16 16 10 12 13 14
Strongly pro-life .......c.eeenreerrerneeneensereee, 20 21 21 22 7 15 38 14 20 22 6
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccecvereurcerennne. 7 6 7 8 5 14 8 9 7 7 8
PRO-CHOICE (NET).....ceoreereeeeeernneeseeeeeenn: 59% 61 61 59 80 56 38 67 61 58 72
PRO-LIFE (NET) ..o, 33 32 32 33 15 31 54 24 32 35 20
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ABORTION_POSITIONB. [SPLIT B] When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe ........ceveveeneereereereireereinens 45% 45% 47% 44% 67% 37% 23% 53% 44% 44% 51%
Somewhat pro-choice...........ccccvverecnirerinnns 19 19 20 20 17 24 20 16 20 19 22
Somewhat anti-abortion ..., 13 13 13 13 6 13 22 10 16 14 5
Strongly anti-abortion ............cccceevererereinnens 18 18 16 18 4 21 31 15 12 19 15
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cocvevrevrernennn, 5 5 4 4 6 6 4 7 8 4 7
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....c.ovvreiererrnereiseeneenenns 64% 64 67 64 84 61 43 69 64 63 73
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....covveiereererncereienen, 31 31 29 32 11 34 53 24 28 33 20

Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal..................... 36% 38% 37% 35%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a person from
making that decision for themselves............... 39 38 38 39
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal.........cccovvinirirnirirnnns 21 20 19 20
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........ccocvevrerrernennn, 4 4 6 6

Sep-25
Abortion should be legal in all cases............... 27%
Abortion should be legal in most cases but
with some restrictions............cooevcvrnininnnee 32
Abortion should not be allowed except in

limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when

the woman's life is endangered....................... 31
Abortion should be illegal in all circumstances

Don't know enough to Say ........cccoeveerrcercennnee 3
LEGAL (NET) ..o 59%
ILLEGAL (NET) corveerereeirieneireineieerenseecsneees 38

The Democratic Party believes abortion should be legal
IN Al CASES.....cocveerreeicereieer s
The Democratic Party believes abortion should be legal
in most cases but with some restrictions...........c..ccocveenee.
The Democratic Party believes abortion should not be
allowed except in limited cases, such as rape, incest,
and when the woman's life is endangered...........c.ccoc.......
The Democratic Party believes abortion should be illegal
in all CIrCUMSEANCES ........ovcviericrie e
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........coovuvveeriinieniininirinicnes

LEGAL (NET) corrreeseeeeesesseseseeseeeseeseessssssnsen
ILLEGAL (NET) soerereeeeseesrsrsesseseeseessessessese

Apr-23
31%

31
27
7
4

62
34

Sep-25
44%

27

Jul-5
28%

29

30
9
4

57
39

Apr-23
49%

28

77
10

Jun-27
27%

30

28
9
5

57
37

May-9
49%

26

75
11

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Q36. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?

Q37. Which of the following do you think comes closest to the Democratic Party's position regarding the issue of abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55% 33% 15% 40% 42% 35% 39%
37 42 40 43 39 37 44
5 16 40 12 14 24 12
3 9 4 4 5 4 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 23% 9% 39% 36% 26% 28%
36 34 26 29 26 32 39
15 29 49 23 28 32 27
2 6 13 6 5 7 5
2 9 3 4 5 3 2
80 57 35 68 62 57 66
18 35 62 28 33 40 32
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 32% 57% 34% 49% 46% 39%
44 20 10 33 20 26 25
7 10 8 13 1 6 14
2 6 7 5 6 4 11
11 32 18 15 14 17 11
80 52 68 66 69 73 64
9 15 14 19 16 10 25
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Sep-25 Apr-23 May-9
The Republican Party believes abortion should be legal
IN Al CASES ...t 5% 5% 5%
The Republican Party believes abortion should be legal
in most cases but with some restrictions..............ccoccvvenee 6 6 9
The Republican Party believes abortion should not be
allowed except in limited cases, such as rape, incest,
and when the woman's life is endangered..............c..c...... 27 30 30
The Republican Party believes abortion should be illegal
in all CIrCUMSEANCES ..o 45 44 40
Don't know €nough t0 SaY .........coerieieirenieineieereeieenas 17 14 16
LEGAL (NET) .ot ssssnes 10% 11 14
ILLEGAL (NET) covveiereeiesireieieieie i ssssenss 73 75 70

Sep-25
Donald Trump believes abortion should be legal in all cases.............ccccuvvvrreneee, 3%
Donald Trump believes abortion should be legal in most cases but with some
TESHCHONS «...eeve ettt 12
Donald Trump believes abortion should not be allowed except in limited
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman's life is endangered............. 27
Donald Trump believes abortion should be illegal in all circumstances.............. 28
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY ....evvvieiieieircie e 29
LEGAL (NET) oottt ettt sssssssssssnssns 15%
ILLEGAL (NET) oottt sttt sssssssssnenns 56

Q39. Would you describe the Democratic Party's position on abortion as...

Sep-25
VEIY EXITEME 1..o.voererereieere ettt ens st 27%
SOMEWNAL BXITEME ...ttt 14
NOt that EXITEME ..ot 20
NOt At All EXITEME ...ttt 23
NOE SUE ..ttt n sttt ettt snan e 15
EXTREME (NET) ...ttt sttt 42%
NOT EXTREME (NET) ...couiviereiiieriseieieieie sttt ssensnns 43

Q40. Would you describe the Republican Party's position on abortion as...

Sep-25
VEIY EXITBME ...ttt 41%
SOMEWNAt BXITEME ...ttt 18
NOt that EXITEME ..ot 14
NOt @t All EXITEME ...ttt 12
NOE SUTE ..ttt s ettt s s ssn s e 15
EXTREME (NET)...oiitiiiieiieisie ettt sttt 58%

NOT EXTREME (NET) c..vuiireieeiniereieieieee et sssenes 27

Q38A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following do you think comes closest to the Republican Party's position regarding the issue of abortion?

Q38B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following do you think comes closest to Donald Trump's position regarding the issue of abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 2% 4% 13% 8% 3% 2%
2 10 9 1 6 6 16
14 16 45 19 23 29 33
66 36 25 47 58 45 36
12 36 17 20 5 18 12
8 12 13 15 14 9 18
80 52 70 66 80 73 69
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 7% 1% 4% 5% 2% %
6 8 21 1 15 13 10
18 22 39 16 22 30 29
44 25 12 40 31 25 31
29 38 26 29 26 29 23
9 16 22 15 20 16 17
62 47 52 57 53 55 60
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
9% 19% 50% 17% 25% 30% 17%
1 19 17 17 16 13 26
30 17 10 20 24 19 29
39 13 8 34 23 22 19
1" 32 15 12 13 16 9
20 38 67 34 41 43 43
69 30 18 54 46 41 47
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
69% 28% 12% 57% 43% 37% 39%
13 22 22 17 22 18 20
5 13 26 6 14 15 27
2 7 25 6 9 14 9
1 30 15 14 12 15 6
82 50 35 74 66 55 58
7 20 51 12 23 29 36
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B3C. Below is a list of statements about where the political parties stand on abortion. Please indicate how convincing you find each
statement as a reason to support the Democratic Party's stance on abortion.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT ¢] Democratic-led states across the country continue to protect
abortion access, but also already have restrictions to ensure that
abortion later in pregnancy only happens in serious circumstances, such

as threats to the health or life of the woman or severe fetal anomalies......, 31% 36 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 34 9 6 85% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 45 20 18 63% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 35 28 24 48% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 41 4 12 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 39 16 12 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 33 20 17 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 49 26 3 1% 29

o [SPLIT ¢] Democrats believe we should avoid one-size-fits-all policies
and continue to ensure that any decision about having an abortion is

made by the patient and their doctor, not politicians and the government | 41% 26 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 22 9 5 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 35 18 16 66% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 29 24 30 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 24 14 13 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 26 26 12 61% 39

Latest Data by Race White | 41% 25 15 19 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 34 22 8 70% 30

o [SPLIT C] Republicans have always opposed Roe v. Wade and abortion
rights: they fought for decades to overturn it, and will continue that fight

AL NG STAE IBVEL.......oooe e 35% 28 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 21 14 14 72% 28

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 38 23 15 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 34 28 18 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 17 17 18 65% 35

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 35 18 18 64% 36

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 28 22 16 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 36 14 17 69% 31

o [SPLIT C] Republicans will ban abortion nationwide if they win a majority
in Congress and the White House, while most Democrats support the

MGt 10 8N @DOTHON .....oooooceeverseecesesen s 35% 28 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 27 11 1 78% 22

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 38 23 17 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 27 32 21 47% 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 25 14 17 69% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 28 24 18 58% 42

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 26 23 17 60% 40

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 49 16 4 79% 21
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B3C. Below is a list of statements about where the political parties stand on abortion. Please indicate how convincing you find each
statement as a reason to support the Democratic Party's stance on abortion.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT C] Republicans say Democrats support abortion up until birth, but
the reality is that abortion later in pregnancy happens only in serious
circumstances, like threats to the health or life of the woman or severe

fetal @NOMANIES ......oooce e 29% 33 19 18 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 27 14 14 72% 28

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 40 22 21 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 39 24 23 53% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 33 11 16 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 45 11 19 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 28% 31 21 20 59% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 39 27 10 63% 37

B3D. Below is a list of statements about where the political parties stand on abortion. Please indicate whether you think each statement
is true or false.

TRUE FALSE NET
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely TRUE FALSE

o [SPLIT D] Republicans have always opposed Roe v. Wade and
abortion rights: they fought for decades to overturn it, and will

continue that fight at the state level.........ooooo 41% 44 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 31 7 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 59 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 54 16 5 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 37 11 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 34 7 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 46 12 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 46 8 - 92% 8
o [SPLIT D] Democrats believe we should avoid one-size-fits-all
policies and continue to ensure that any decision about having an
abortion is made by the patient and their doctor, not politicians and
the QOVEIMMENL ... 38% 41 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 61% 29 9 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 56 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 49 22 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 37 11 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 35 6 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White 36% 42 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 37 17 5 78% 22
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B3D. Below is a list of statements about where the political parties stand on abortion. Please indicate whether you think each statement

is true or false.

TRUE FALSE NET
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely = TRUE  FALSE
o [SPLIT D] Republicans will ban abortion nationwide if they win a
majority in Congress and the White House, while most Democrats
support the right to an abortion.........cccccocccevvevvvvveecceiieesceecee s 33% 44 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 37 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 58 19 6 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 48 24 13 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 38 7 8 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 33 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White 29% 46 18 7 75% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 30 24 7 69% 31
* [SPLIT D] Democratic-led states across the country continue to
protect abortion access, but also already have restrictions to ensure
that abortion later in pregnancy only happens in serious
circumstances, such as threats to the health or life of the woman or
severe fetal anOMAles............ccccvvvrrrrreoccerscsernnsnns 25% 48 20 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 47 9 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 62 17 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 46 32 13 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 41 19 1 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 46 11 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White 22% 50 20 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 50 20 2 78% 22
o [SPLIT D] Republicans say Democrats support abortion up until birth,
but the reality is that abortion later in pregnancy happens only in
serious circumstances, like threats to the health or life of the woman
or severe fetal anOMalies............ooooovrrrrrierrresssereesserresssnernersns 28% 44 18 10 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 37 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 61 14 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 47 24 16 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 40 18 10 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 36 19 8 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White 26% 45 18 1 71% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 40 23 1 76% 24
Q52A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say that Republicans are making up lies about where
Democrats stand on abortion because their own views are so extreme, like
banning abortion before most women know they are pregnant with no
€XCEPLoNS fOr FAPE OF INCESE .......cvuivreirrereiceieire e 63% 88% 68% 34% 78% 60% 61% 76%
Republicans who say Democrats support abortion up until birth........................ 37 12 32 66 22 40 39 24
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Q52B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say that Republicans are making up lies about where
Democrats stand on abortion, when in reality, most Democrats support
restrictions later on in pregnancy with exceptions for extreme cases................. 63% 91% 67% 32% 80% 59% 59% 84%
Republicans who say Democrats support abortion up until birth.............ccc........ 37 9 33 68 20 41 41 16

Q53. Again...Would you describe the Democratic Party's position on abortion as...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY BXITEME ... 26% 7% 16% 50% 16% 21% 28% 1%
SOMEWNAL EXITEME ...ttt 19 15 21 23 18 22 18 30
NOt that EXETEME ... 24 34 24 13 27 21 23 32
NOt @t all EXIFEME ... 21 37 13 5 28 26 20 19
INOE SUME .ottt 1 7 26 10 12 10 11 7
EXTREME (NET)...cecereeieereieeineeneeeese e sssesssssseseee s sssssasssssssssssssssessssessans 44% 21 37 73 34 43 47 42
NOT EXTREME (NET) c.uvueiieeeneeeeeeneiseeeesncssesseeseeseeseesesssssesssssssesssssssesssssesenns 45 71 37 18 55 47 43 51
Q54. Again...Would you describe the Republican Party's position on abortion as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY BXITBME ...ttt 42% 73% 31% 12% 56% 46% 40% 41%
SOMEWNAL EXITEME ..ottt 21 14 26 27 20 24 21 20
NOt that EXITEME ... 15 5 12 27 8 12 16 28
NOt @t all EXIFEME ... 1" 1 7 24 5 8 13 7
INOE SUME .ottt 10 7 23 10 1 10 10 4
EXTREME (NET)....coceeeeireereinseineeneeeese e sssessssssesseessessesssssessassssssssssssessessessans 63% 86 58 39 76 70 61 61
NOT EXTREME (NET) ... esnessssseeseeseseesesssssesssssssssesssssesssssesenns 27 7 19 51 14 20 29 35

Switching subjects...

Q55. How much have you seen, read, or heard about employees in the United Auto Workers union going on strike?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUOE ettt 21% 24% 13% 20% 23% 18% 21% 16%
SOME oottt bbb 3 30 29 33 28 31 31 40
ATHHIE oo 23 19 26 26 19 25 23 24
INORNING ..t 25 27 32 21 30 26 25 20
A LOT/SOME (NET)...coierriereieeirneiseisesseesseseesesssessssssssssessssssssssssssessessssssssancs 52% 54 42 53 51 49 52 56
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Q56. How much have you seen, read, or heard about employees in the Writers Guild of America going on strike?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUOL 21% 21% 14% 15% 26% 23% 19% 19%
SOME oo 34 34 32 34 33 30 34 30
ATIIE .o 24 20 24 29 18 23 25 29
NOTNING ..ottt 22 19 29 23 23 25 21 23
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...coteriererierieineiseseesseseesesssesssssssssesssssssssessessesssssssssnns 54% 61 47 49 59 53 54 48

Q57. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose employees' right to bargain collectively for workplace conditions such as pay, health

care, and time off, by forming a labor union?

SEONGIY SUPPOIT ...t
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ot
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ..ot
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..veveriieiei et
INOE SUME ..ot

SUPPORT (NET)..ooreoeeeseeserssessessseesssssessssesseessssssssesssee
OPPOSE (NET).crvvreeseesrsseesseeseessessesseessssssessseessesssresersns

Sep-25
45%
35

80%
10

Aug-21
47%
32

8
2
12

79
10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
63% 37% 28% 61% 48% 42% 47%
25 33 47 27 38 36 32
4 8 9 1 4 7 12
1 3 6 2 2 4 2
6 19 11 9 8 10 7
88 70 74 88 86 79 79
5 " 15 3 5 11 14

Qs58. Do you support or oppose employees' right to go on strike to negotiate for better workplace conditions such as pay, health care, and

time off?

SHrONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt
Somewhat SUPPOIt .........c.ocueieicirieiceie e
SOMEWAt OPPOSE......ocvvvritiecictie et
SErONGIY OPPOSE ..eoerererirrerieeieereeeere s seenens
NOESUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)...ooeeeeeserseseessessesseseseessessessessessesees
OPPOSE (NET).vrereeteeseesesseseeseessessessessesseseesseesesese

Q59. Which side do you support more?

The employees in the Writers Guild of America who are on strike ....
The studios that these employees are on strike against....................

Q60. Which side do you support more?

The employees in the United Auto Workers union who are on strike

The car companies that these employees are on strike against.........

Sep-25
47%
35

8
4
7

82%
12

Sep-25
76%
24

Sep-25
78%
22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
65% 41% 29% 64% 52% 44% 50%
26 34 44 25 33 36 35
5 8 12 5 8 9 9
1 3 7 1 1 4 1
3 14 8 4 6 7 5
91 75 74 89 85 80 85
6 12 19 6 8 13 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
84% 74% 67% 76% 74% 75% 80%
16 26 33 24 26 25 20
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
87% 74% 69% 85% 81% 75% 85%
13 26 31 15 19 25 15
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Q61A. [SPLIT A] Who do you think is more supportive of labor unions?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The DemoCratic Party..........covurrirensee e 53% 76% 30% 35% 64% 51% 53% 57%
The Republican Party.........ccccieeiirricesississse s sssseens 15 2 3 34 6 22 16 10
Neither are supportive of 1abor UNIONS .............cc.cveeiecieieeece s 13 7 31 14 13 1" 12 16
Don't KNoOw €n0UGh t0 SAY ......cuvuieeiiiriinieree s 19 15 36 18 17 16 20 16
Q61B. [SPLIT B] Who do you think is more supportive of labor unions?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
JOB BIABN. ... 49% 74% 31% 28% 57% 48% 47% 51%
DONAI TIUMP c...cvvviiieieciie et 18 5 15 34 17 21 19 22
Neither are supportive of 1abor UNIONS ............cc.cveeicicreieeeee s 8 5 13 8 10 10 7 12
Don't KNow €noUGh t0 SAY ....cvvcveiiecieriee s 25 15 41 30 16 21 27 14
Q62. Which do you think is more responsible for the situation the United Auto Workers union members are in?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
American car companies are making record profits and have given their
CEOs a 40% pay raise in the last 4 years, while their employees’ average
hourly wage has dropped more than 30% in the last 20 years. Corporate
greed is hurting these employees, and they deserve better working conditions
ANA PAY vt 63% 80% 60% 44% 68% 61% 61% 1%
The push for electric vehicles is hurting America's auto workers, with cars
requiring fewer parts to be manufactured in combination with the ongoing
outsourcing of manufacturing to other countries. This all hurts their salary,
working conditions, and job OpPOrtUNILIES ..........ccerveerrieeieee s 37 20 40 56 32 39 39 29
Q63. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump does not look out for American workers: he has always looked
out for big corporations and rich people like himself. He passed a tax law in
2017 that almost entirely benefited the wealthiest individuals and
corporations, instead of the middle Class...........cccccovuerccvierccvieccseeeeeen, 57% 89% 57% 21% 78% 62% 52% 68%
Donald Trump is on the side of workers: he stands with the United Auto
Workers' union members who are on strike and has always looked out for
AMETICA'S WOTKETS ...ttt ettt 43 1" 43 79 22 38 48 32
Changing topics...
Q64. How much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress launching an impeachment inquiry into President Joe
Biden?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUOE ettt 21% 23% 15% 20% 21% 15% 22% 17%
SOME ettt 34 30 29 41 34 35 34 37
ATHHIE oo 28 28 32 26 25 27 28 26
INOTNING ¢ttt bbb 18 19 24 14 20 23 16 19
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...coteriererieriemmsisesseessesesiesssesssssssssssssesssessessessesssesssssnns 55% 53 44 61 55 50 56 55
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Q65. Do you support or oppose Republicans in Congress launching an impeachment inquiry into President Joe Biden?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SHONGIY SUPPOTT -...everirireieei ettt snentees 29% 5% 23% 57% 13% 21% 33% 14%
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT ...ttt 6 13 21 10 14 13 12
SOMEWAL OPPOSE .....veceeiiceiie ettt 1" 21 9 16 14 10 16
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...evreceircieie ettt 71 23 5 52 37 35 48
NOE SUMB 1.ttt sttt 8 19 8 9 14 9 1
SUPPORT (NET)....cuitriieirireiisiiesensisisessesesssssssssssss e ssessessssssssssssssessssssnns 42% 10 37 78 24 35 46 25
OPPOSE (NET)....ovuieeieieiieisssiesessssssssssesesssssssssssssssssessessessessssssssssssssesssssssans 82 44 14 68 52 45 64

Q66C. [SPLIT C] Do you think President Biden should be impeached?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Yes - feel this Way Strongly...........ccceecrieicieecseee s 29% 3% 22% 59% 10% 22% 34% 1%
Yes - feel this way SOMEWhat............ccocviiiciiiecicesese s 7 12 20 14 20 11 21
No - feel this way SOMEWNaL ...........ccccuvieiiriece s 13 12 9 9 14 11 8
No - feel this Way STONGIY ..o ssesens 7 32 6 57 28 37 49
NOE SUFE ...t 6 22 7 10 17 7 1
YES (NET) oottt sttt 41% 10 34 78 24 42 45 32
NO (NET) oottt sttt 84 44 14 66 42 48 57

B4. Below is a list of statements from those who oppose impeaching President Biden. Please indicate how convincing you find each
one. If you do not find the statement convincing or don't believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress are focusing too much
on issues like impeaching President Biden and not
enough on issues that impact everyday Americans, like

INFLAHON ....oooeoe s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress are focusing too much
on issues like impeaching President Biden and making
dramatic spending cuts to the programs Americans rely
on, and not enough on issues that impact everyday
Americans, like inflation...............ccccoovcoreeecceseeecccse

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
42% 20 11 16
69% 16 8 6
31% 23 18 13
15% 24 13 28
56% 19 9 12
53% 21 10 9
39% 20 11 17
40% 30 10 15
39% 21 14 14
66% 16 8 6
36% 29 9 9
10% 26 21 25
48% 28 5 6
38% 20 10 15
36% 21 15 16
48% 26 19 7

NET
Don't believe NOT
the statement = CONVINCING CONVINCING
10 62% 27
1 85% 14
15 54% 31
19 40% 41
4 75% 21
8 74% 18
12 59% 29
5 70% 25
12 60% 28
5 82% 14
16 65% 18
18 36% 46
13 76% 1
17 58% 24
12 57% 31
- 74% 26
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B4. Below is a list of statements from those who oppose impeaching President Biden. Please indicate how convincing you find each
one. If you do not find the statement convincing or don't believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at | Don't believe NOT
Very Some | that all the statement = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o Donald Trump has been charged with much more
serious offenses than what Republicans are accusing Joe
Biden of, including lying to law enforcement, trying to
overturn the 2020 election results, and destroying

classified dOCUMENTS...........ccccccccvvvvrrrrnirrsssiscciceness e 40% 18 13 14 15 57% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 15 8 5 4 82% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 23 17 12 16 55% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 20 18 24 28 30% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 16 10 10 9 1% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 1 12 10 15 62% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 35% 18 13 15 18 53% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 20 15 13 2 69% 29

¢ Republicans in Congress have been investigating
President Biden and have not found any evidence to back
up their claims of corruption: this is just a politically

motivated witch hunt to hurt Biden in 2024...............cccccc....... 34% 21 11 15 19 55% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 20 7 6 4 83% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 30 15 15 21 49% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 20 15 26 34 25% 41

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 22 9 10 1" 70% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 22 8 13 18 62% 20

Latest Data by Race White | 30% 20 11 17 21 50% 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 30 7 12 7 74% 19

¢ Republicans in Congress are just going after President
Biden to get back at Democrats for impeaching Donald

TEUMD s 35% 20 12 16 17 55% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 19 7 7 4 82% 14

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 34 16 1" 17 55% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 17 17 26 32 25% 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 20 9 13 9 69% 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 17 12 12 16 60% 24

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 20 13 17 20 51% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 26 15 10 7 68% 24

 Republicans in Congress want to go after President
Biden on made up claims, while they refuse to hold
Trump accountable on any of his four indictments and 91
felony charges, including efforts to overturn the 2020

IECHON ..o 36% 18 12 16 18 55% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 16 7 7 5 82% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 22 14 20 18 48% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 19 17 25 32 26% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 17 7 15 12 66% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 18 9 1 18 62% 21

Latest Data by Race White | 33% 18 12 17 20 51% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 19 17 1 6 66% 28
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B4. Below is a list of statements from those who oppose impeaching President Biden. Please indicate how convincing you find each
one. If you do not find the statement convincing or don't believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at | Don't believe NOT
Very Some | that all the statement = CONVINCING CONVINCING

¢ Republicans in Congress have been investigating
President Biden for 9 months, and they've turned up no
evidence of wrongdoing. This impeachment is completely

UNJUSHFIEA ....oooooovo s 34% 20 12 17 18 54% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 23 6 7 3 84% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 24 19 15 20 46% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 16 29 34 22% 44

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 20 10 12 10 69% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 23 11 12 16 62% 22

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 19 11 18 20 50% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 20 15 12 9 64% 27

o The alleged activity Republicans are investigating
happened before Biden was even president:
impeachment is supposed to be reserved for offenses
that present an ongoing threat to the country, making
removal the only solution, and these clearly do not

present such athreat.............ccccoooooioioieiiiiceieccicioiesssssesescsscsssrssns 28% 24 17 16 15 52% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 26 11 8 6 75% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 25 21 15 21 44% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 22 21 26 24 29% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 22 14 13 12 61% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 26 14 12 15 58% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 23 17 17 16 49% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 28 18 8 10 63% 26
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion..........c.veererererenerceiieinnenenns 44% 44% 45% 45% | 44% 4%  43% 44% 40%  44%  44%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) oo 39 43 39 41 47 37 30 46 43 37 44
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, Twitter, or
YOUTUDE) ..ot 36 37 35 35 39 24 36 47 41 34 42
Online news WebsSites...........oovrerirrrercrienne, 34 39 31 35 38 33 30 31 34 35 40
FOX NEWS......coeviiiiierineieie e 26 25 29 26 15 20 41 29 33 25 24
CNN .o 25 23 27 25 35 22 15 39 31 20 41
Your local NEWSPAPET ........c..cvveveereerereerernns 20 18 18 19 19 22 20 17 14 21 19
MSNBC.......cooeeeereeneieeiecise e 16 16 17 16 24 14 7 26 20 14 16
RAIO .o 16 19 17 21 13 12 20 16 14 16 11
National Newspapers...........cocvnrirreerereennn, 13 11 13 15 16 17 8 12 14 13 15
OtNBI .o 6 7 6 5 4 8 8 2 3 7 3
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............. 6 6 6 6 4 10 7 4 5 6 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 6% 11 15 9 15 38 6 32% 62
Sep-11 2023 6% 10 13 8 19 39 5 29% 66
Aug-21 2023 8% 10 12 10 18 36 6 30% 64
Aug-7 2023 7% 12 10 8 18 41 5 29% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 9 8 15 51 5 20% 75
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 10 15 9 14 43 7 27% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 15 21 1 15 20 8 46% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 18 13 12 33 3 39% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 14 16 12 15 27 8 38% 55
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 13 9 15 40 7 29% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 17 20 8 17 30 5 40% 55
® CNN....oovvvvrrrrrrrrrsssssssssssnnenn 4% 10 14 " 17 35 8 29% 63
Sep-11 2023 4% 8 13 10 21 37 6 25% 68
Aug-21 2023 5% 9 14 9 18 38 6 29% 65
Aug-7 2023 5% 9 14 9 19 38 6 28% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 14 17 13 20 22 7 39% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 7 15 12 13 44 9 24% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 8 12 8 16 47 8 21% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 15 21 16 14 18 5 46% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 1 24 12 10 27 9 42% 49
Latest Data by Race White 4% 9 1 9 18 40 8 24% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 17 21 13 16 21 6 44% 50
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Sep-11 2023

Aug-21 2023

Aug-7 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Several times a day..............
Onceaday......coveernnnes

A few times a week

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
4% 8 11 9 19 41 8 23% 69
3% 7 10 8 22 43 8 20% 72
4% 8 11 9 20 41 8 23% 69
5% 7 11 9 19 43 7 23% 70
7% 11 12 1 21 3 7 30% 63
1% 6 10 14 16 45 9 16% 74
1% 5 11 6 18 51 9 17% 74
6% 17 15 14 18 26 5 37% 57
6% 10 17 12 15 31 10 33% 57
3% 6 9 7 20 45 9 19% 73
3% 6 24 15 19 28 7 32% 61
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
........................... 35% 32% 29% 31% 36% 29% 36% 49% 45% 31% 35%
........................... 12 14 15 13 11 15 13 17 14 12 14
........................... 15 15 17 15 13 14 17 12 19 15 14
........................... 5 6 6 5 6 8 4 3 8 6 4
........................... 14 12 13 12 15 13 13 7 6 16 15
........................... 18 19 19 23 18 22 17 11 9 20 17
........................... * 1 2 1 * - * 1 * 1

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Less than one hour a day
One to two hours a day

Two to four hours a day.......
Four to six hours a day........
More than six hours a day
Don'tKnow........ccevverienieines

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-25 Sep-11  Aug-21 Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
........................... 1% 7% 12% 12% 1% 8% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1%
........................... 22 23 23 23 19 28 24 15 23 23 25
........................... 26 29 26 26 25 26 28 27 24 26 28
........................... 20 18 18 16 21 20 18 23 23 20 13
.............................. 20 21 19 20 23 16 18 26 23 19 21
........................... 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 * 1 1
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 4% 15 27 53 47%
Sep-112023 | 3% 12 30 55 45%
Aug-212023 | 6% 17 30 47 53%
Aug-7 2023 | 6% 15 29 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 14 23 59 41%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 12 33 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 18 30 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * 14 22 64 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 13 29 55 45%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 15 28 51 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 21 26 52 48%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching live TV with commercials — like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 17% 20 25 38 62%
Sep-112023 | 21% 19 25 35 65%
Aug-212023 | 20% 20 23 37 63%
Aug-7 2023 | 20% 22 25 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 19 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 19 30 29 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 21 23 41 59%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 17 26 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 17 33 34 66%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 20 24 38 62%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 32 28 26 4%
e Watching an online video or streaming service with ads - like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ........oovvvvvevvvecivcvivcsiricsscscsissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 13% 27 28 31 69%
Sep-112023 | 14% 27 28 31 69%
Aug-212023 | 14% 26 30 30 70%
Aug-7 2023 | 16% 26 26 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 26 26 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 25 26 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 28 31 26 74%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 17 28 51 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 20 34 40 60%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 28 28 28 72%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 39 27 25 75%
o Listening t0 AM OF FIM radi0.............cccvvrrrrrrimeicserrrneeessssssssmssssssssessssssssssssmsssssssssseeen] 32% 39 20 10 90%
Sep-112023 | 32% 41 19 8 92%
Aug-212023 | 29% 43 19 9 91%
Aug-7 2023 | 31% 41 18 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 40 19 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 40 15 14 86%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 37 22 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 32 26 1 89%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 40 26 13 87%
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 40 17 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 40 27 4 96%
VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ...........c...vvvvvessiivesi 47%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in \égendogo'?:p“b“ca” Donald TUMD cocevrcsnssesnsns 45
that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .....c.vvvvevierireierieerieesiienns 3
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 <.t 16%
B0-B4 oo 26
B5-54 ..o 15
BB .o e 17
B e 26

VOL:
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REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWESE ...t s 22
SOUIN 1o 38
WESE ... 22
D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN......ciiteiiiceie e es 52
Self-0ESCrIDE. ... v 1
ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AMerican ..., 14%
White/CauCasian ............cuceeeeeierineinineireinereerssinnis 76
Hispanic/Lating ..........c.ocueveeeereeerieeseee s 12
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ..........ccccvievevevicrenieeeesee s 5
Pacific Islander *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African .........cccccccevevveneercinerennn, *
OthET ot -
VOL:  (Don't KnOW/RefUSed) .........cccvvvereiurirererereieerese e -
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MBXICO ...vvesvvvsivrssivesssssssss s 54%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family (P):E;to RIG oeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeees 2;
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. ATGENING .o
BElIZE....eveece s -
BOlIVIA ... 1
BrazZil.....covovceseeseee s -
CRIlE oo 1
COlOMDIA ..o 3
COStA RICA ..ot 2
Dominican REPUBIIC.........cccoveeerireeirireerseesreeessseeins 3
ECUAAON ... -
El Salvador ........covveiieeiecsee e 3
GUALEMAIA ... 2
HONAUIAS ..o -
NICArAGUA ... -
PaANaMA ..o 1
Paraguay .........coocvienerirneeeeee e *
POIU .ottt 1
SPAIN 1o 13
UUGUAY ...t -
VENBZUEIA.......veecvicreeece e 1
Other COUNMTY ......cvuvriereriree e 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ....couvreiciieireieeeeeeiseiene *
D304. [IF BLACK/IAFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent T CaMDDEAN ..ot 1%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of Africa ........... s 60
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that Central Amgnca ............................................................... 5
SOUth AMEIICA......cocvveecrcce e 4
apply. Another region of the World .........ccoc.vrvnrirneinsirnninnnens 3

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 24
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D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

Page 32/34
ChiNG ..t 25%
I8 s 8
PhilipPINES ..o 25
VIBINAM <o 2
KOTBA ... 9
JAPAN ... 8
Pacific 1S1aNdS.........cveeveeeeecee e 9
OFNBT e 13
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE ..o 3
Did not complete high school ...........cccccveviininicincinnne 2%
Graduated high SChOOL .........c.ccevviirinirineccene 24
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce...... 5
Attended some college but no degree 24
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 9

Always voted for Democrats...........cceuveererreercrserninens 28%
Mostly voted for Democrats...........ccocvevevererneererrerennns 14
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS.......ocveveecericicir e 8

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..o s 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.ccccouevveuneercrnerennee 13
Always voted for Republicans ..........c..cccocoeuvervcerernernnnnns 19
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..cvoveerreereeeereeeeeeererneeneens 49%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ocnuereereereereeeerrerneeneens 40

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 74%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 26
YOS, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerivneninenee 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
o TR 84
YES (NET) oo ssseeseseesessessessenens 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveveenee. 39%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ... 18
NONE Of thESE ... 16
YES, ME .ottt renees 8%
Yes, someone in my household ...........ccocvveerienninne 9
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ot 83

G (=1 Y 17%
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HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

51%
37
10
4
1
Less than $30,000............cceieeeeveeseeeeeeeeesee e 28%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..... . 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ..... w10
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... w10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... e 13
$100,000 - $149,999 11
$150,000 - $199,999 3
$200,000 and above 3
MAITIEA ..o 35%
Not married but living with partner.................. w10
Never married and not living with partner e 3
Single, never married .........coooceeeieineninennen. w30
Divorced or separated ... 16
Widowed........ccoeovvnernenne 6
CIY ettt 28%
Suburban area v 45
Small town................. e
RUFaI @rea.......coeeiecree s 16
VEry lIDEral........cevieeereererereree et 15%
Somewhat liberal........ w16
Moderate .......cccccoverrreenenne w36
Somewhat conservative .... w20
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvvueeeereieiceriee e 13
LIBERAL (NET) ..o ieereeeseeeeeeseeeeesseesessnens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeeeieerrereeeneereeneereeeeseeseseneens 33
Yes, consider myself a progressive. .........coeveeeeeeereeneenss 66%
No, do not consider myself a progressive 34
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ... eoererererereeeseeseee e ssessseeseeessessessessnens 51%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ....oceieicieieeeiee et 32
NOE SUFE ...t 17
Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time .........cccooenenvncnirncene e M
Not employed, but looking for work 8
Retired 28
Student 3
Homemaker 7
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EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..ccccvvuneen. 24%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 76
YES s 26%
NO o 74
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middle Class ..........ccveierneninerenceeceineeene 8
Middle ClaSs.........oouuieciiiirisceeere s 33
WOrKing Class .......cvveeuiurireieininicriese i 26
Lower middle Class..........cccocuniininriniiniiciicss 20
LOW INCOME ..ot 26
POOT .. 12
None of these describe me ... 2
Protestant/Christian ... 46%
CathOliC.........cvereiiriee s 20
JEWISN....o 2
MUSEIM ©.e s 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSEIC ..........cueveeereireieieireeese e 22
ONBI ..o 9
YES oo 37%
NO . 63
EVEry WEEK ... 19%
A few times @ month ..o 9
About once a MONth ..o 4
A few tiMES @ YEAI ... s 14
RATEIY ..o 23
NBVET ...t 33
Heterosexual or straight ..., 89%
BISEXUAL ... 5
Gay Or 1€ShIAN ... 4
NON-DINAIY ... 1
TranSgENAET ..o eserenes *
1Y O T 1
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .....evereeeeieeeeeereereesere e 1



